

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-6	928	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Presentation/Protocol Document				Status:	Noted and Filed
File created:	1/16	/2024			In control:	City Commission
On agenda:	1/23	/2024			Final action:	1/23/2024
Enactment date	:				Enactment #:	
Title:	Recognition of the City of Coral Gables War Memorial Youth Center Camps and Programs earning National Inclusion Project Accreditation.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. City of Coral Gables War Memorial Youth Center Camps and Programs-NIP Accreditation Certificate November 2023 (1)					
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	ion Result
1/23/2024	1	City Cor	nmission			

Recognition of the City of Coral Gables War Memorial Youth Center Camps and Programs earning National Inclusion Project Accreditation.

The National Inclusion Project serves to bridge the gap that exists between people with disabilities and the world around them. Since 2003, NIP has worked with community organizations and recreational programs, providing them with the training, tools, and support needed to include individuals with disabilities in ALL activities and programs. Accreditation signifies that these programs are gold standard inclusive recreation providers. The city's War Memorial Youth Center Camps and Programs is one of a total of eight recreation programs who were accredited in the United States in 2023.

"National Inclusion Project Accreditation means that the City of Coral Gables War Memorial Youth Center Camps and Programs have completed a comprehensive review of its inclusive practices for individuals with disabilities and is in alignment with the National Inclusion Project's Standards for Inclusive Recreation Programs. Expert review of written documentation, program materials, and on-site observation found that the facility and its programs met the highest standards for including all community members," said Dr. Amanda Kloo, Director of Inclusive Recreation at NIP. "The City of Coral Gables War Memorial Youth Center Camps and Programs and NIP form a partnership that promotes belonging, learning, and connection across all abilities. NIP accreditation communicates that the facility and its programs are committed to the inclusion of individuals with disabilities in mission, in design, and in practice."

For more information about the National Inclusion Project visit https://www.inclusionproject.org/, call 919-314-5540, or email contactus@inclusionproject.org/, call 919-

[Enter Recommended Action Here]